Y-27-05 FORM PTO-1595			
	Patent and Tradamark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	darks: riease record the attached original documents		
or copy t			
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Pakia Lanai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Fabio Lenci	Name: Teuco Guzzini S.p.A.		
	The state of the s		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via A. Avogadro, 12		
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Zona Industrial E. Fermi		
[] Release of Security Agreement [] -Change of Name	Montelupone 62010		
[] Other:			
Execution Date: March 21 2005	Country: Italy		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Montelupone 62010 Country: Italy Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.: 29/220,270	B. Patent No.(s):		
Filing Date: December 28, 2004			
Additional numbers attac	l ched? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and/or patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]		
Name: Basam E. Nabulsi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address:	[] Check enclosed		
Street Address: McCarter & English, LLP	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Four Stamford Plaza 107 Elm Street	8. Deposit account number: 501402		
10/ Eilii Succi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

HARTFORD: 638134.01

04/26/2005 JJHLLAH2 00000011, 501402 29220270

9. Statement and signature.

true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Basam E. Nabulsi

01 FC:8021

.

PATENT

REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	29/220,270	
Filed	December 28, 2004	
Title	"BATH TUB"	

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Fabio LENCI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

TEUCO GUZZINI S.P.A.

62010 MONTELUPONE (Italy) Zona Industriale E. Fermi - Via A. Avogadro, 12

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on March 21, 2005, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

TEUCO GUZZINI S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 21st day of March 2005

Fairis programmes prog	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 04/22/2005